

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14701 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 6928 OF 2014

The South Indian Education SocietyPETITIONER

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation (nmmc)....RESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11548 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 6928 OF 2014

The South Indian Education Society, ThroughPETITIONER

Member Narasimhan Raja

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation And Ors...RESPONDENT

Nilima Sanglikar a/w. Nandini Menon, Anuj Taiswal, Sharva

Patel, Adv i/b. Little & Co. for Petitioner

Mr.Tejesh Dande, Adv for Respondent (NMMC) in IA

14701/2024

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 6th October, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 13/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)